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7 Pine Hill #1
McLaughlin, Ward McNeil, Sr. [Add Sr. and remove h/o Darlene Ruth Kiser. Add h/o Wilda 
Ellen Blizzard (Stargell) & Tressie Cleo Simmons.]

McLaughlin, Tressie Cleo Simmons [Add w/o Ward McNeil McLaughlin, Sr.]

25 Harper Family Cemetery #32
Harper, Forrest Glenn [Remove Judy from s/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford] 

35 Rymer Calhoun Cemetery #1

Harper, Arvil Wade [Remove Judy from s/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford]

Harper, Anna Ruby [Remove Judy from d/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford]

36 Rymer Calhoun Cemetery #1

Harper, Boyd [Remove Judy from w/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford]

Harper, Evelyn May [Remove Judy from d/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford]

Harper, Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford [Remove Judy] d/o Gratton Summers [not Summer]Weiford
& Charlotte Lottie Judy.]

Harper, Robert Lee [Remove Judy from s/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford]

Harper, Samuel Dow [Remove Judy from s/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford] 

Harper, Weiford Wayne [Remove Judy from s/o Leoda Kate “Kitty” Weiford]

129 Cedar Hill Cemetery #31
Dyer, Dr. Osceola [Remove middle initial A., no middle initial]

140 Cedar Hill Cemetery #31
Kee, John McCoy, Sr. [Change death date to Mar 30, 1956]

165 Cedar Hill Cemetery #31
Warner, Pascal C. [Remove h/o Martha Alice Sponaugle. (Martha was married to Paschall F. 
Warner 1846 - 1911)]



219 John Thompson Cemetery #8
Clayton, Jacob C. (Two stones in cemetery with differing information but death records say “74 
years 10 months 22 days, died Jun 1, 1910”.) [Change dates to Jul 9, 1835 Jun 1, 1910.]

226 Mallow Cemetery #21
Sites, Hilda [Change to Sites Infant. Hilda is still living.]

227 Grant Mallow Cemetery #22
Raines, Denver s/o Joseph F. (not Felix), h/o Margie Harper. [no middle initial F.]
Raines, Margie F. Harper [Eliminate F., no middle initial]

228 Dice Cemetery #24
Dice, Isom Grant h/o Texie E. Harper [Eliminate middle initial E.]

Dice, Texie E. Harper [Eliminate middle initial E.]

233 Luther Harman Cemetery #42
Harman, Fanny Bertha Harman (Johnson) [Change order of husbands to reflect  (1) Walter 
Harman, (2) Homer Johnson.  Fanny decided to go back to her maiden name Harman after 
divorcing Homer.]

271 Grave Site at 4 Locations #80
Site C - Harman, Mary Lawrence [Change birthdate to 1849 to Jan 1914].

287 Dolly Cemetery #26
Add Dolly, Eve Sites NS (no stone) 1806 1867 d/o Jacob & Margaret Lough Sites. w/o George 
W. Dolly., Sr. [Info from Dorothy Raines Wolf.]

Add Dolly, George W., Sr. NS (no stone) 1804  bef. 1860 s/o John Richard & Mary Shoulders 
Dolly. h/o Eve Sites. [Info from Dorothy Raines Wolf.]

288 Dolly Cemetery #26
Dolly, Jeanette Bell Sites [Change Jeanette to Genetta] Change death date to Feb 18, 1950] 
[Info from Dorothy Raines Wolf.] 

Add marker M. K. D. (Martin K. Dolly) 7mos. 24 da. Jul 4, 1871  Feb 28, 1872 s/o George W., 
Jr. & Phoebe Ellen Kisamore Dolly. [Info from Dorothy Raines Wolf.]

Phares, Susan N. Davis [Add Davis and d/o Jesse & Elizabeth Bland Davis. w/o John Milloway 
Phares.] [Info from Dorothy Raines Wolf.]

318 Sugar Grove Cemetery #3
McLaughlin, Darlene Ruth Kiser, [Add middle name Ruth]. w/o Ward McNeil McLaughlin, Jr., 
[Add Jr.]



325 Wilfong Cemertery #8
Add Puffenbarger, Anna Moats NS (no stone) Mar 12, 1867 Jun 23, 1947 d/o Josiah & Margaret 
Varner Moats, w/o John F. Puffenbarger, Sr. (if F. is Franklin, then not Sr. See entry for him on 
page 334)

333 Ellinger Cemetery #33
Change Location from Brush Fork to Brushy Fork

334 Ellinger Cemetery #33
Puffenbarger, John Floyd, Sr. [Change to John F. (may be Franklin, but if so, then he is not a Sr.)]

338 Dickenson Mountain #6
Propst, Henry David, Jr. [Add David] [Change death to Jun 7, 1871] s/o Henry David, Sr. [Add 
David]

Unknown person stone found with only death date Jan 1, 1814. Photo on FindAGrave.com.

Unknown person stone found with only death date Apr 5, 1823 (or 1803, stone difficult to read) 
Photo on FindAGrave.com.

364 Harmon Moats Cemetery #61
Moats, Sarah Ann Puffenbarger/Rexrode (Baker) [Add Rexrode]. [Add d/o Daniel, Sr. & Esther 
Ann Puffenbarger Rexrode.  w/o William Baker & Harmon S. Moats.]

388 Dean-McGuinness Cemetery #3
Dean, Molly [unknown parents/remove d/o Samuel & Frances Fanny Hedrick Dean (Samuel & 
Frances’ daughter, Molly, Mar 1844 - 1933, is buried in Laurel Hill Cemetery, Whitmer, 
Randolph County.]

396 Alt Cemetery #22
Alt, Abigail Adaline Alt [Remove entry, buried at the old home place in Shook Gap in Grant 
County]


